© ISO 2013
Hot-rolled steel sheet of higher yield
strength with improved formability
Tôles en acier laminées à chaud à limite d’élasticité et aptitude au
formage accrues
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
ISO

51
:20
13
﻿
ISO 5951:2013(E)
Table 4 — Mechanical properties
Grade Re min a
MPa
Rm min
(information only)
MPa
A min. b, c
e < 3 mm 3 mm ≤ e ≤ 6 mm
Lo = 50 mm Lo = 80 mm L So o= 5 65, Lo = 50 mm
HSF325 325 410 22 20 25 24
HSF355 355 420 21 19 24 23
HSF420 420 480 18 16 21 20
HSF490 490 540 15 13 18 17
HSF560 560 610 12 10 15 14
Re	 = yield strength
Rm	 = tensile strength
A	 = percentage elongation after fracture
e	 = thickness of steel sheet, in millimetres